
www.purleymasjid.com

“O you who believe! Fasting 
has been prescribed to you as 
it was prescribed to those 
before you, that you may learn 
piety and righteousness.”   
(Al-Qur’an 2: 183) 

ramadhan 2024

Be part of the 
New Purley 
Masjid 
Please donate generously to  
help us deliver the following 
facilities at the New Purley 
Masjid 

• Two male prayer halls with a 
combined capacity of 500 

• A ladies prayer hall with a 
capacity of over 200 and 
crèche facilities  

• Separate classrooms for our 
Madrasah classes   

• More space for our weekly 
Food Bank 

For more information, visit 

www.purleymasjid.com

Sponsor a Tile on the 
Donors Wall that will have 
the family names of the 
donor or a deceased family 
member, or a loved one

Dua after breaking fast 
 ذَهَبَ الظَّمَأُ، وَابتْلََّتِ الْعُرُوقُ، وَثبَتََ الْأجَْرُ إنِْ شَاءَ اللهَُّ
عَزَّ وَجَلَّ
Dhahabaẓ-ẓama’,  wabtallati ‘l-`urūq,  wa thabata 
‘l-‘ajru in shā Allāh

“The thirst is gone, the veins are moistened,  
and the reward is confirmed, if Allah wills.”

FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHAA

DAY DATE HIJRI 
DATE

SUHUR 
ENDS JAMAT SUNRISE BEGINS JAMAT BEGINS JAMAT IFTAR BEGIN JAMAT

Tue 12 Mar 1 4:30 5:00 6:20 12:15 13:15 16:05 16:45 18:04 19:32 20:00

Wed 13 Mar 2 4:28 5:00 6:18 12:15 13:15 16:07 16:45 18:05 19:34 20:00

Thu 14 Mar 3 4:25 5:00 6:16 12:14 13:15 16:08 16:45 18:07 19:36 20:15

Fri 15 Mar 4 4:23 5:00 6:14 12:14 12:30 
13:15 16:09 16:45 18:09 19:38 20:15

Sat 16 Mar 5 4:21 4:45 6:11 12:14 13:15 16:11 16:45 18:10 19:40 20:15

Sun 17 Mar 6 4:18 4:45 6:09 12:14 13:15 16:12 16:45 18:12 19:41 20:15

Mon 18 Mar 7 4:16 4:45 6:07 12:13 13:15 16:13 16:45 18:14 19:43 20:15

Tue 19 Mar 8 4:13 4:45 6:05 12:13 13:15 16:15 16:45 18:15 19:45 20:15

Wed 20 Mar 9 4:10 4:45 6:02 12:13 13:15 16:16 16:45 18:17 19:47 20:15

Thu 21 Mar 10 4:08 4:45 6:00 12:12 13:15 16:17 16:45 18:19 19:49 20:15

Fri 22 Mar 11 4:05 4:45 5:58 12:12 12:30 
13:15 16:19 16:45 18:20 19:51 20:15

Sat 23 Mar 12 4:03 4:30 5:55 12:12 13:30 16:20 16:45 18:22 19:53 20:15

Sun 24 Mar 13 4:00 4:30 5:53 12:12 13:30 16:21 16:45 18:24 19:55 20:15

Mon 25 Mar 14 3:57 4:30 5:51 12:11 13:30 16:23 16:45 18:26 19:57 20:15

Tue 26 Mar 15 3:55 4:30 5:49 12:11 13:30 16:24 16:45 18:27 19:58 20:15

Wed 27 Mar 16 3:52 4:30 5:46 12:11 13:30 16:25 16:45 18:29 20:00 20:15

Thu 28 Mar 17 3:49 4:30 5:44 12:10 13:30 16:26 16:45 18:31 20:02 20:15

Fri 29 Mar 18 3:47 4:30 5:42 12:10 12:30 
13:15 16:28 16:45 18:32 20:04 20:15

Sat 30 Mar 19 3:44 4:30 5:40 12:10 13:30 16:29 16:45 18:34 20:06 20:15

Sun 31 Mar 20 4:41 5:15 6:37 13:09 13:30 17:30 18:30 19:36 21:08 21:30

Mon 1 Apr 21 4:38 5:15 6:35 13:09 13:30 17:31 18:30 19:38 21:09 21:30

Tue 2 Apr 22 4:35 5:15 6:33 13:09 13:30 17:33 18:30 19:39 21:10 21:30

Wed 3 Apr 23 4:33 5:15 6:31 13:09 13:30 17:34 18:30 19:41 21:11 21:30

Thu 4 Apr 24 4:30 5:15 6:28 13:08 13:30 17:35 18:30 19:42 21:12 21:30

Fri 5 Apr 25 4:27 5:15 6:26 13:08 13:30 
14:15 17:36 18:30 19:44 21:13 21:30

Sat 6 Apr 26 4:24 5:00 6:24 13:08 13:30 17:37 18:30 19:46 21:14 21:30

Sun 7 Apr 27 4:21 5:00 6:22 13:07 13:30 17:39 18:30 19:47 21:15 21:30

Mon 8 Apr 28 4:18 5:00 6:19 13:07 13:30 17:40 18:30 19:49 21:16 21:30

Tue 9 Apr 29 4:15 5:00 6:17 13:07 13:30 17:41 18:30 19:51 21:18 21:30

Wed 10 Apr 30 4:12 5:00 6:15 13:07 13:30 17:42 18:30 19:52 21:19 21:30

Sponsor a Musalla’ and 
leave behind a lasting 
legacy - In Sha Allah

HIJRI 1445

http://purleymasjid.com

